TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SSIGNMENT
3

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vindico LLC		103/08/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Specific Media LLC
Street Address:	4 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85175558	ADML
Registration Number:	3992590	XUMO
Registration Number:	3954603	JEN AND BARB MOM LIFE
Registration Number:	3753909	BBE
Registration Number:	3755743	BBE THE DIGITAL VIDEO AUTHORITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115 Phone: (860)286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jamie E. Platkin
Address Line 1: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 2: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0669 P \$140.00 85175558

900217045

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SFM0026AUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie E. Platkin		
Signature:	/Jamie E. Platkin/		
Date:	03/12/2012		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment from Vindico LLC to Specific Media LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment from Vindico LLC to Specific Media LLC#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Assignor has, either directly or through related entities and/or predecessors in interest, adopted and used in its business the trademarks shown in the attached Schedule of Trademarks, and is the owner of the applications and/or registrations therefore with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as specified in the attached Schedule (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and any applications and/or registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks along with the applications and/or registrations identified in the attached Schedule, together with the entire business to which the Marks pertain, and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

AIMDI	COLLC
Assign	or
Signatu	ure.
Name:	Drew Boraages
Title: _	Secretary

VINDICOLLO

SPECIFIC MEDIA LLC
Assignee
Signature:
Name: Drew Bordages
Title: Secretary

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Appl//Reg. No.	Classes
ADML	United States	Appl. No. 85175558	42
XUMO	United States	Reg. No. 3992590	42
JEN AND BARB MOM LIFE	United States	Reg. No. 3954603	41
BB€€	United States	Reg. No. 3753909	35, 38, 41
BBE THE DIGITAL VIDEO AUTHORITY	United States	Reg. No. 3755743	35, 38, 41

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 03/12/2012